awards under the fair value method. The Company adopted the transition provisions that require expensing options
prospectively in the year of adoption. Existing awards will continue to follow the intrinsic value method prescribed by
APB 25.

   The following table illustrates the effect on net income as if the fair-value-based method had been applied to all
outstanding and unvested option awards in each period.

THREE MONTHS
ENDED

MARCH 31

2004 2003

(Dollars in thousands
except per share

amounts)
Net income as reported $38,391 $21,103
Add stock-based employee compensation
expense included in reported net income, net
of tax 41 1
Deduct total stock-based employee
compensation (expense) /income determined
under fair-value-based method for all
rewards, net of tax 277 (133)

Pro forma net income $38,709 $20,971

Earnings per share: Basic earnings:
Basic-as reported $ 0.82 $ 0.45

Basic-pro forma $ 0.83 $ 0.45

Earnings per share: Diluted earnings:
Diluted-as reported $ 0.80 $ 0.44

Diluted-pro forma $ 0.80 $ 0.44

Edgar Filing: UICI - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

NOTE B � GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

   Set forth in the table below is a summary of the Company�s recorded goodwill and other intangible assets by
operating segment as of March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003:

March 31, 2004

(In Thousands)
Other

Intangible Accumulated
Goodwill Assets Amortization Net

Self Employed Agency
Division $ 9,405 $ � $(3,972) $ 5,433
Group Insurance Division 33,640 8,858 (3,209) 39,289
Life Insurance Division 552 � (193) 359

$43,597 $ 8,858 $(7,374) $45,081

December 31, 2003

(In Thousands)
Other

Intangible Accumulated
Goodwill Assets Amortization Net

Self Employed Agency
Division $ 9,405 $ � $(3,972) $ 5,433
Group Insurance Division 33,640 8,858 (2,891) 39,607
Life Insurance Division 552 � (193) 359

$43,597 $8,858 $(7,056) $45,399

8

Edgar Filing: UICI - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

   Other intangible assets consist of customer lists, trademark and non-compete agreements recorded in connection
with the acquisition of Star Human Resources Group, Inc. and STAR Administrative Services, Inc. (collectively
referred by the Company as its �Star HRG� unit).

   Set forth in the table below is a summary of the estimated amortization expense associated with other intangible
assets for the next five years and thereafter:

(In thousands)
Remainder of 2004 $ 952
2005 1,082
2006 948
2007 722
2008 594
2009 and thereafter 1,351